

07-14-55A09:08 RCVD

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

PacifiCorp, doing business as Pacific Power & Light Company, an Oregon corporation, does hereby certify and declare that certain Insulation Cost Repayment Agreement and Mortgage dated February 12, 1993, made and executed by Wilma Ramirez ("Borrowers" therein), to Pacific Power & Light Company ("Pacific" therein), and recorded on March 5, 1993, in the records of the Klamath County, Oregon Clerk at #58304, Vol. M93, Pages 4621-4622, has been fully paid or otherwise discharged.

DATED this 6th day of June, 1995.

PacifiCorp, doing business as Pacific Power & Light Company

Representative

STATE OF OREGON County of Multnomah

SS.

2 96%HIPNM

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 6th day of June 1995, by Beverly Groshens, Representative of PacifiCorp, doing business as Pacific Power

& Light Company, an Oregon corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Lisa M. Watkins Notary Public for Oregon

After recording please return to: Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Assn 540 Main St Klamath Falls, OR 97601, ATTN: Tami Pritchett L#090-04-15801

OFFICIAL SEAL

LISA M. WATKINS NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO.037166 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 17, 1998

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for	record at request of	Klamath First Fed						the	14th	day
of	July	A.D., 19	<u>95</u> at	0,08	o'clock		_ M., and duly re	ecorded in Vol.	M95	
		of	Mortga	iges		_ on P	age <u>18198</u>	· · ·		
FEE	\$10.00				By	Ľ	BernetharG.	hetsch. Count	y Clerk	